

Beikell

User Guide

USB 3.0 Card Reader

USB 3.0 Kartenleser

Lecteur de Carte USB 3.0

Lector de Tarjetas USB 3.0

Lettoře di Schede USB 3.0

USB 3.0-Kaartlezer

Czytnik Kart USB 3.0

USB 3.0 Kortläsare

USB 3.0 Kart Okuyucu

USB 3.0カードリーダー

Model No.: VCR-740



Bienvenido

Gracias por adquirir este producto **Beikell**. Para garantizar el mejor rendimiento y seguridad, lea atentamente este manual de usuario y guárdelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita más ayuda, comuníquese con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente o envíenos un correo electrónico a support@ibeikell.com.

Especificaciones del Producto

Nombre del Producto	Lector de Tarjetas USB 3.0
Formatos de Tarjeta Compatibles	Micro SD/SD/MMC
Sistemas Soportados	Windows 10/8.1 /8/ 7/XP Mac OS 10.8
Voltaje de Entrada	5V
Corriente de Carga Máxima	500mA
Tasa de Transferencia de Datos	5Gbps
Temperatura de Trabajo	-5~50°C
Temperatura de Almacenamiento	-20~60°C
Humedad Relativa	20%~90%RH
Tamaño	60mmx17mmx10mm
Peso Neto	15g

Característica

- Admite SDHC/SDXC/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC/MMC(capacidad máxima de hasta 2TB).

Welcome

Thank you for purchasing this **Beikell** product. In order to ensure optimum performance and safety, please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any additional assistance, please contact our customer support team or send us an email to support@ibeikell.com.

Specifications

Product Name	USB 3.0 Card Reader
Support Card Formats	Micro SD/SD/MMC
Support Systems	Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7/XP Mac OS 10.8
Input Voltage	5V
Maximum Charging Current	500mA
Data Transfer Rate	5Gbps
Working Temperature	-5~50°C
Storage Temperature	-20~60°C
Relative Humidity	20%~90%RH
Size	60mmx17mmx10mm
Net Weight	15g

Characteristics

- Supports SDHC/SDXC/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC/MMC(up to 2TB capacity).
- Supports USB 3.0(5Gbps)/USB 2.0(480Mbps)/USB 1.1(12Mbps).

EN-1

Operating Instructions

1. Insert a Micro SD card or SDXC/MMC card into their corresponding port on the card reader.
2. Insert the card reader into an available USB A port on your computer host or laptop.
3. Once the card reader has successfully connected to the computer, the blue LED indicator will illuminate. Now you can transfer or rewrite data in your media card.

Warning

1. Do not use the product once damaged.
2. Avoid drops, impact, and extrusion.
3. Keep it away from water, fire, flammable gas and corrosive liquid.
4. Please do not disassemble or repair the product yourself as this may damage it or even cause a safety hazard.
5. Do not disconnect the card reader during the file transfer process.
6. Do not use the files on the memory card directly for a long time as this may lead to high temperatures.
7. To avoid danger of suffocation, keep the product away from babies and children.

EN-2

Herzlich Willkommen

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses **Beikell**-Produkts. Um die beste Leistung und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Wenn Sie zusätzliche Unterstützung benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundensupport-Team oder senden Sie uns eine E-Mail an support@ibeikell.com.

Spezifikation

Produktname	USB 3.0 Kartenleser
Unterstützte Speicherkarte-Typen	Micro SD/SD/MMC
Unterstützte Systeme	Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7/XP Mac OS 10.8
Eingangsspannung	5V
Max Ladestrom	500mA
Datenübertragungsrate	5Gbps
Arbeitstemperatur	-5~50°C
Lagertemperatur	-20~60°C
Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit	20%~90%RH
Abmessung	60mmx17mmx10mm
Nettogewicht	15g

Eigenschaften

- Unterstützt SDHC/SDXC/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC/MMC Karte bis zu 2TB.
- Unterstutzt USB 3.0(5Gbps)/USB 2.0(480Mbps)/USB 1.1(12Mbps).

DE-1

Bedienungsanleitung

1. Legen Sie eine Micro SD-Karte oder SDXC/MMC-Karte in den entsprechenden Anschluss am Kartenleser ein.
2. Stecken Sie den Kartenleser in einen freien USB-A-Port Ihres Computer-Hosts oder-Laptops.
3. Sobald der Kartenleser erfolgreich mit dem Computer verbunden wurde, leuchtet die blaue LED-Anzeige auf. Jetzt können Sie Daten auf Ihre Medienkarte übertragen oder neu schreiben.

Warnung

1. Sobald das Produkt beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie es bitte nicht mehr.
2. Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt fallen zu lassen, zu schlagen und zu quetschen.
3. Halten Sie das Produkt von Wasser, Feuer, entzündlichen Gasen und ätzenden Flüssigkeiten fern.
4. Zerlegen oder reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht selber, um Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden oder sogar Sicherheitsrisiken zu verursachen.
5. Während des Dateitransfers trennen Sie bitte das Kartenlesegerät nicht ab.
6. Verwenden Sie nicht direkt die Dateien auf der Speicherkarte langfristig, da dies zu übermäßigen Temperaturen führen kann.
7. Um die Gefahr des Erstickens zu vermeiden, halten Sie das Produkt von Babys und Kindern fern.

DE-2

Bienvenue

Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit **Beikell**. Pour garantir les meilleures performances et la meilleure sécurité, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et le conserver pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin d'une autre aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client ou envoyer un e-mail à support@ibeikell.com.

Spécifications

Nom du Produit	Lecteur de Carte USB 3.0
Formats de Carte Compatible	Micro SD/SD/MMC
Systèmes Compatible	Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7/XP Mac OS 10.8
Tension d'entrée	5V
Courant de Charge Maximum	500mA
Taux de Transfert des Données	5Gbps
Température de Fonctionnement	-5~50°C
Température de Stockage	-20~60°C
Humidité Relative	20%~90%RH
Taille	60mmx17mmx10mm
Poids Net	15g

Caractéristiques

- Prend en charge SDHC/SDXC/Micro SDHO/Micro SDXC/MMC(capacité maximale jusqu' à 2TB).
- Prend en charge USB 3.0(5Gbps)/USB 2.0(480Mbps) /USB 1.1(12Mbps).

FR-1

Instructions d'utilisation

1. Insérez une carte Micro SD ou une carte SDXC/MMC dans le port correspondant sur le lecteur de carte.
2. Insérez le lecteur de carte dans un port USB A disponible sur votre ordinateur portable ou l'hôte de votre ordinateur.
3. Une fois que le lecteur de carte a réussi à se connecter à l'ordinateur, le voyant DEL bleu s'allume. Vous pouvez maintenant transférer ou réécrire des données sur votre carte multimédia.

Avertissement

1. Une fois que le produit est endommagé, veuillez ne pas l'utiliser.
2. Évitez les chutes, les chocs et l'extrusion.
3. Tenir à l'écart de l'eau, du feu, des gaz inflammables et des liquides corrosifs.
4. Ne démontez pas ou ne réparez pas sans autorisation, afin de ne pas endommager le produit ou même de causer des risques pour la sécurité.
5. Pendant le transfert de fichiers, ne débranchez pas le lecteur de carte.
6. N'utilisez pas directement les fichiers de la carte mémoire pendant une longue période, afin de ne pas provoquer une température trop élevée.
7. Pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement, veuillez garder le produit hors de portée des bébés et des enfants.

FR-2

Beikell

TEL: +800-360-6881
EMAIL: support@ibeikell.com
WEBSITE: www.ibeikell.com
© Shenzhen Teng Xun Zhan Yi Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

Beikell USB 3.0 Card Reader
Model No.: VCR-740

EC REP	SUCCESS COURIER SL CALLE RIO TORMES NUM. 1, PLANTA 1, DERECHA, OFICINA 3, Fuertabrada, Madrid, 28947 Spain sucessoesservicio2@nxtmex.com
UK REP	GOAL REACH CONSULTING LTD OFFICE 1029 3 HARDMAN STREET 10TH FLOOR, SPINNINGFIELDS MANCHESTER,UK M3 3HF goalreacheservice@hotmail.com

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Teng Xun Zhan Yi Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer Address: 1701, 17th Floor, Block B, Building 1, Gangfeng Technology Buildings, No. 993 Jiaxian Road, Xiangjiaotang Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Manufacturer Email: support@ibeikell.com



Made in China | In China Hergestellt | Fabriqué en Chine
Fabricada en China | Prodotto in Cina | Gemaakt in China
Wyprodukowane w Chinach | Tilberkald i Kina | 中国制造

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Powitanie

Dziękujemy za zakup tego produktu firmy **Beikell**. Aby zapewnić optymalne działanie i bezpieczeństwo, prosimy o uważne przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji obsługi i zachowanie jej na przyszłość. Jeśli potrzebujecie dodatkowej pomocy, skontaktuj się z naszym zespołem obsługi klienta lub wyślij nam wiadomość e-mail na adres support@ibeikell.com.

Specyfikacje

Nazwa Produktu	Czytnik Kart USB 3.0
Obsługiwane Formaty Kart	Micro SD/SD/MMC
Obsługiwane Systemy	Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7/XP Mac OS 10.8
Napięcie Wejściowe	5V
Maksymalny Prąd Ładowania	500mA
Prędkość Przesyłu Danych	5Gbps
Temperatura Pracy	-5~50°C
Temperatura Przechowywania	-20~60°C
Wilgotność Względna	20%~90%RH
Rozmiar	60mmx17mmx10mm
Waga Netto	15g

Charakterystyka

- Obsługuje SDHC/SDXC/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC/MMC(do 2TB pojemności).
- Obsługuje USB 3.0(5Gbps)/USB 2.0(480Mbps)/USB 1.1(12Mbps).

PL-1

Instrukcja Obsługi

1. Włóż kartę Micro SD lub kartę SDXC/MMC do odpowiedniego portu czytnika kart.
2. Włóż czytnik kart do dostępnego portu USB A w komputerze hosta lub laptopie.
3. Po pomyślnym podłączeniu czytnika kart do komputera zaświeci się niebieska dioda LED. Teraz możesz przesyłać lub ponownie zapisywać dane na karcie multimedialnej.

Ostrzeżenie

1. Nie używaj uszkodzonego produktu.
2. Unikaj upadków, uderzeń i wyciskania.
3. Trzymaj z dala od wody, ognia, łatwopalnego gazu i żrącej cieczy.
4. Proszę nie demontować ani nie naprawiać produktu samodzielnie, ponieważ może to spowodować jego uszkodzenie lub nawet spowodować zagrożenie bezpieczeństwa.
5. Nie odłączaj czytnika kart podczas procesu przesyłania plików.
6. Nie używaj bezpośrednio plików na karcie pamięci przez długi czas, ponieważ może to prowadzić do wysokich temperatur.
7. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa uduszenia, trzymaj produkt z dala od niemowląt i dzieci.

PL-2

Välkommen

Tack för att du köpte denna **Beikell**-produkt. För att säkerställa optimal prestanda och säkerhet, läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant och spara den för framtida referens. Om du behöver ytterligare hjälp, vänligen kontakta vårt kundsupportteam eller skicka ett e-postmeddelande till support@ibeikell.com.

Specifikationer

Produktnamn	USB 3.0 Kortläsare
Kortformat Som Stöds	Micro SD/SD/MMC
System Som Stöds	Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7/XP Mac OS 10.8
Insänpping	5V
Max Laddningsström	500mA
Dataöverföringshastighet	5Gbps
Arbetstemperatur	-5~50°C
Förvaringstemperatur	-20~60°C
Relativ Luftfuktighet	20%~90%RH
Storlek	60mmx17mmx10mm
Nettovikt	15g

Egenskaper

- Stöder SDHC/SDXC/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC/MMC(upp till 2TB kapacitet).
- Stöder USB 3.0(5Gbps)/USB 2.0(480Mbps)/USB 1.1(12Mbps).

SE-1

Bruksanvisningar

1. Sätt i ett Micro SD-kort eller SDXC/MMC-kort i motsvarande port på kortläsaren.
2. Sätt in kortläsaren i en ledig USB A-port på din datorvärd eller bärbara dator.
3. När kortläsaren har lyckats ansluta till datorn kommer den blå LED-indikatorn att tändas. Nu kan du överföra eller skriva om data i ditt mediekort.

Varning

1. Använd inte produkten när den är skadad.
2. Undvik fall, stötar och extrudering.
3. Håll den borta från vatten, eld, brandfarlig gas och frätande vätska.
4. Ta inte isär eller reparera produkten själv eftersom det kan skada den eller till och med orsaka en säkerhetsrisk.
5. Koppla inte bort kortläsaren under filöverföringsprocessen.
6. Använd inte filerna på minneskortet direkt under en längre tid eftersom det kan leda till höga temperaturer.
7. För att undvika risk för kvävning, förvara produkten borta från spädbarn och barn.

SE-2

Hoş Geldin

Bu **Beikell** ürününü satın aldığınız için teşekkür ederiz. Optimum performans ve güvenliği sağlamak için lütfen bu kullanım kılavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun ve ilerde başvurmak üzere saklayın. Herhangi bir ek yardıma ihtiyacınız varsa, lütfen müşteri destek ekibimize iletişime geçin veya support@ibeikell.com adresine bir e-posta gönderin.

Şartname

Ürün Adı	USB 3.0 Kart Okuyucu
Desteklenen Kart Formatları	Micro SD/SD/MMC
Desteklenen Sistemler	Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7/XP Mac OS 10.8
Giriş Gerilimi	5V
Maksimum Şarj Akımı	500mA
Veri aktarım Hızı	5Gbps
Çalışma Sıcaklığı	-5~50°C
Depolama Sıcaklığı	-20~60°C
Bağılı Nem	20%~90%RH
Boyut	60mmx17mmx10mm
Net Ağırlığı	15g

Özellikler

- SDHC/SDXC/Micro SDHC/Micro SDXC/MMC (2TB kapasiteye kadar)destekler.
- USB 3.0(5Gbps)/USB 2.0(480Mbps)/USB 1.1 (12Mbps) destekler.

TR-1

Kullanma Talimatları

1. Kart okuyucudaki karşılık gelen bağlantı noktasına bir Micro SD kartı veya SDXC/MMC kartı takın.
2. Kart okuyucuyu ana bilgisayara veya dizüstü bilgisayarınızın boş bir USB A bağlantı noktasına takın.
3. Kart okuyucu bilgisayara başarıyla bağlandıığında, mavi LED Göstergesi yanacaktır. Artık ortam kartınızla veri aktarabilir veya verileri yeniden yazabilirsiniz.

Uyarı

1. Ürünü hasar görmüşse kullanmayın.
2. Düşmelerden, darbelerden ve fırlamalardan kaçının.
3. Su, ateş, yanıcı gaz ve aşındırıcı sıvılardan uzak tutunuz.
4. Lütfen ürünü kendiniz sökmeğin veya onarmayın, bu ürüne zarar verebilir ve hatta bir güvenlik tehlikesine neden olabilir.
5. Dosya aktarım işlemi sırasında kart okuyucunun bağlantısını kesmeyin.
6. Yüksek sıcaklıklara neden olabileceğinden, hafıza kartındaki dosyaları uzun süre doğrudan kullanmayın.
7. Bozulma tehlikesini önlemek için ürünü bebek ve çocuklardan uzak tutunuz.

TR-2

取扱説明書

1. Micro SDカードまたはSDXC/MMCカードをカードリーダーへの対応するポートに挿入します。
2. カードリーダーをコンピュータホストまたはラップトップの利用可能なUSB Aポートに挿入します。
3. カードリーダーがコンピュータに正常に接続されると、青色のLEDインジケータが点灯し、メディアカードのデータを転送または書き換えることができます。

警告

1. 製品が破損している場合は使用しないでください。
2. 落下、衝撃、破壊を避けてください。
3. 水、火、可燃性ガス、腐食性液体から遠ざけてください。
4. 本製品を自分で分解・修理しないでください。破損したり、安全上の問題が発生する可能性があります。
5. ファイル転送中にカードリーダーを取り外さないでください。
6. メモリーカード内のファイルを直接長時間使用しないでください。温度過昇の恐れがあります。
7. 窒息の危険を避けるため、製品を赤ちゃんや子供から離してください。

JP-2



EN

This product is subject to the provisions of European Directive 2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelite bin crossed through indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products identified with this symbol may not be discarded with normal household waste, but must be taken to a collection point for recycling electric and electronic appliances. This recycling symbol marks e.g. an object or parts of the material as valuable for recycling. Recycling helps to reduce the consumption of raw materials and protect the environment.

DE

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der Europäischen Direktive 2012/19/EC. Das Symbol mit dem durchgestrichenen Mülleimer weist darauf hin, dass für das Produkt eine separate Müllentsorgung innerhalb der Europäischen Union notwendig ist. Dies gilt für das Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile. Mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnete Produkte dürfen nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern müssen zu einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von elektrischen und Elektronikgerate gebracht werden. Dieses Recycling-Symbol markiert einen Gegenstand oder Materialteile mit hohem Wiederverwertungswert. Recycling hilft, den Rohstoffverbrauch zu senken und die Umwelt zu schützen.

FR

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne 2012/19/EC. Le symbole représentant une poubelle à roulettes traversée indique que le produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte séparée des déchets dans l'Union européenne. Cela s'applique au produit et à tous les accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits identifiés par ceymboule ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers normaux, mais doivent être transportés à un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques. Ce symbole de recyclage indique, par exemple, qu'un objet ou des parties du matériau ont de la valeur pour le recyclage. Le recyclage contribue à réduire la consommation de matières premières et à protéger l'environnement.

ES

Este producto está sujeto a las provisiones de la directiva europea 2012/19/EC. El símbolo que muestra una papeleria tachada indica que el producto desechado necesita recogerse por separado en la Unión Europea. Esto se aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este símbolo. Los productos identificados con este símbolo no se deben deschar junto a los residuos normales del hogar, sino que se deben llevar a un punto de recogida para reciclar aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. Este símbolo de reciclaje marca que, por ejemplo, un objeto o partes del material sonde valor para el reciclado. Reciclar ayuda a reducir el consumo de materias primas y a proteger el medio ambiente.

IT

Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/EC. Il simbolo, che mostra un bidone della spazzatura su ruote con una croce sopra, indica che si richiede che il prodotto sia differenziato nell'Unione Europea. Ciòvale per il prodotto e e per tutti gli accessori marcati con questo simbolo. I prodotti che presentano questo simbolo non si possono smaltire con i rifiuti domestici, ma si devono portare a un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchi elettrici e elettronici. Questo simbolo di riciclaggio marca per esempio un oggetto o parti di un materiale utili per essere riciclati. Riciclare aiuta a ridurre il consumo di materie prime e a proteggere l'ambiente.

NL

Dit product is onderworpen aan de bepalingen van de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EC. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte kliko geeft aan dat het product gescheiden afvalinzameling in de Europese Unie vereist. Dit geldt voor het product en alle accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten met dit symbool mogen niet bij het normale huishuul worden gepoid, maar moeten worden afgegeven bij een inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparaten. Dit recyclingsymbool markeert b.v. een object of delen van het materiaal als waardevol voor recycling. Recycling helpt het verbruik van grondstoffen te verminderen en het milieu te beschermen.

PL

Ten produkt podlega postanowieniom Dyrektywy Europejskiej 2012/19/EC. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga oddzielnej zbiórki odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produkty oznaczone tym symbolem nie mogą być wyrzucane wraz ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi, ale muszą być oddane do punktu zbiórki urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych, które zajmują się recyclingiem. Ten symbol recyklingu oznacza m.in. przedmiot lub części materiału jako wartościowe do recyklingu. Recykling pomaga zmniejszyć zużycie surowców i chronić środowisko.

SE

Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska direktivet 2012/19/EC. Symbolen som visar en soptunnan korsad anger att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller för produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol. Produkter som är identifierade med denna symbol får inte kasseras tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till en insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater. Denna återvinningssymbol markerar t.ex. ett föremål eller delar av materialet som värdefullt för återvinning. Återvinning bidrar till att minska förbrukningen av råvaror och skydda miljön.

TR

Bu ürün, Avrupa Direktifi 2012/19/EC hükümlerine tabidir. Bir tekerlekli çöp kutusunun çapraz olarak gösterildiği sembol, ürünün Avrupa Birliği'nde ayrı çöp toplama gerektirdiğini gösterir. Bu, ürün ve bu sembolle işaretlenmiş tüm aksesuarlar için geçerlidir. Bu sembolle tanımlanan ürünler, normal evsel atıklarla birlikte atılmaz, elektrikli ve elektronik cihazları geri dönüştürüldüğü bir toplama noktasına götürülmelidir. Bu geri dönüşüm sembolü örn. geri dönüşüm için değerli bir nesne veya malzemenin parçaları. Geri dönüşüm, ham madde tüketimini azaltmaya ve çevreyi korumaya yardımcı olur.

JP

この製品は、欧州指令 2012/19/EC の規定に従うものです。ごみ箱を横切ったシンボルマークは、本製品が欧州連合でごみの分別収集が必要であることを示します。これは、本製品およびこのシンボルが表示されているすべての付属品に適用されます。このマークが付いた製品は、通常の家庭ごみと一緒に捨てることはできませんが、電気・電子機器のリサイクルのための回収場所に持っていく必要があります。このリサイクルシンボルは、例えば、物体や材料の一部がリサイクルするのに貴重なものであることを示すものです。リサイクルは、原材料の消費量を減らし、環境を保護するのに役立ちます。

